03-05-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

2-24-01

## 101626137 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	CIP X Assignment	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID	License	
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement	
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	Merger Change of Name	
	Change of Name	
	Other Other	
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year	
1. Jan Hooijer	1. January 2, 2001	
2. Ad van Pinxteren	2. January 2, 2001	
Receiving Party(ies)		
1. Name: FPS Food Processing Systems B.V.		
Address: Burg. G.J.F. Tijdemanstraat 13, 2631 RE NOOTDORP, The Netherlands		
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel. No. 703-739-4900	
Name: Marvin Petry  Docket No.: P06798US00		
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437		
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments #1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)		
Patent Application Number(s) 09/606,208	Patent Number(s)	
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> pate The date the patent application was signed by the firm		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved 1	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)		
Payment is <b>Enclosed</b> (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit are authorized, as indicated herein.  Name: Marvin Petry  Date: February 26, 2001		
	the Ptoles	
Name: Marvin Petry ///ax	Date: February 26, 2001	

02/28/2001

04 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0991** 

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Hooijer

Jan Heyer - Hackfortlaan 2, 3771 XD BARNEVELD, the Netherlands Ad van Pinxteren - Rietgors 90, 3755 GE EEMNES, the Netherlands

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to FPS Food Processing Systems B.V.

a corporation of the Netherlands

having a place of business at Burg. G.J.F. Tijdemanstraat 13, 2631 RE NOOTDORP its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, for which I filed an application for United States letters Patent on June 29, 2000, which application was accorded application no. 09/606,208 and is entitled "Apparatus for Drying Substantially Ellipsoid Products, such as for Instance Eggs".

,and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patent and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date January 2, 2001	
Date ———	1
Date January 2, 2001	1/0
Date	
Date ————	<del></del>

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011539 FRAME: 0992

van Pinxteren